VIA FACSIMILE - 703-306-5995

Fax:703-816-4100

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	RECORDATION FOR TRADEMAR	U.S. Patent and Trademark C	
CIND 110. 0001-0021 (CAP. 010012-000)	IIADLIIAI	Our Ref.: 397	7-8
To the Honorable Commissione	er of Patents and Trademarks: P	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Medeus Pharma Limited		Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Zeneus Pharma Limited Internal Address:	
, 		Street Address: 15 Portland Place	
 ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General partnership ☐ Corporation-State: ☒ Other: company incorporat 	☐ Association ☐ Limited Partnership ed in England and Wales	City: London State: Zip: W1P 1BT Country: UNITED KINGDOM	<u> </u>
Additional name(s) of conveying par 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Assignment Other:	rty(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No ☐ Merger ☒ Change of Name	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other company incorporated in England and W If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☑ Note the Company incorporate in England and W If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☑ Note the Company incorporate in England and W	C
***************************************	otember 22, 2004	Designations must be a separate document from Assignme Additional name/s & address/es attached ☐ Yes ☒ No	-
4. Application number(s) or registration	n number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) (1) 78/139,623 - MYOCET (2) (3)	Additional numbers attach	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) (1) (2) (3) hed? Yes No	40 781390
Name and address of party to whon	•	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1	
concerning document should be ma Name: Donna J. Bunton Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.0 □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140	40.00 1.
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhy 1100 North Glebe 8th Floor City Arlington State:	Road VA Zip: 22201	 The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any <u>deficiency</u>, or credit any overpayment, in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which should have been filed herew (or with any paper thereafter filed in this application by this to our Account No. 14-1140. 	/ith _
Ö Öl-	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE	
	Signs Total number of pages including	April 21, 2005 Date cover sheet, attachments and document: 2	
DJB:pav			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Fax: 703-306-5995

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003103 FRAME: 01997256



ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 4885565

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that

MEDEUS PHARMA LIMITED

having by special resolution changed its name, is now incorporated under the name of

ZENEUS PHARMA LIMITED

Given at Companies House, London, the 22nd September 2004

Thereby (extipy this to be a trie copy up the circinal S. Evano

LLB. HONS; BARRISTER DATED ASKD SEPTEMBER 2004





TRADEMARK
REEL: 003103 FRAME: 0192

RECORDED: 04/21/2005